

# The City of Lee's Summit

220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063

# **Legislation Text**

File #: 2020-3720, Version: 1

Discussion - Street Name Change (Todd George Parkway/Road)

#### Issue/Request:

Discussion - Street Name Change (Todd George Parkway/Road)

## Key Issues:

- Process of Street Name Change (City Applicant)
- Recommended Street Name(s)

## Background:

City Council decided to advance the discussion of renaming Todd George Parkway and Todd George Road to the Public Works Committee for the identification of recommended replacement street name(s) in preparation for street name change application whereas the City is applicant.

Michael Park, PE, PTOE, City Traffic Engineer